ISSUE OPENED ON: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

ISSUE CLOSED ON: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

PROPOSED LISTING: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2024*

*Subject to the receipt of listing and trading approval from National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

ISSUE
PERIOD

SUBSCRIPTION DETAILS

C.  Allocation to Non-Institutional Bidders (After Technical Rejections and bids not banked): The Basis of Allotment to the Non-Institutional Bidders, at the issue price of Rs.
 100/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with National Stock Exchange of India Limited. The category was subscribed 367.30 times after spill over to Retail
 Category. The total number of Equity Shares Allotted in this category is 16,26,000 Equity Shares to 1,071 successful applicants. The Category-wise details of the Basis of
 Allotment are as under:

No. of Shares
applied for

(Category wise)

Number of
applications

received

% to
total

Total No. of Shares
applied

in each category

% to
total

Proportionate
shares

available

Allocation
per Applicant

Before
Rounding off

After
Rounding off

Ration of
allottees to
applicants

Total No. of shares
allocated/allotted

Surplus/
Deficit (14)-(7)

2400* 20398 46.57 48955200 8.20 133282 7 1200 111 20398 133200 -82

3600* 2407 5.50 8665200 1.45 23591 10 1200 20 2407 24000 409

4800* 2039 4.66 9787200 1.64 26646 13 1200 22 2039 26400 -246

6000* 1023 2.34 6138000 1.03 16711 16 1200 14 1023 16800 89

7200* 692 1.58 4982400 0.83 13565 20 1200 11 692 13200 -365

3000000* 1 0.01 3000000 0.50 8168 8168 8400 1 1 8400 232

3099600* 1 0.01 3099600 0.52 8440 8439 8400 1 1 8400 -40

3199200* 1 0.01 3199200 0.53 8710 8710 8400 1 1 8400 -310

3252000* 20 0.05 65040000 10.88 177075 8854 8400 1 1 168000 -9075

3252000* 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0 1200 2 5 9600 9600

Total* 26,582 60.73 152866800 25.58 416188 34237 40800   416400 0

*Only the top five and bottom five category wise specifics of the allocation basis have been disclosed by our company. The
Complete details of the basis of allocations category-wise have been disclosed on our website at www.innomet.net.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on September 16, 2024 has taken on record the Basis of Allocation of Equity
Shares approved by the Designated Stock Exchange viz. National Stock Exchange of India Limited and has authorized the corporate
action for the transfer of the Equity Shares to various successful applicants.

The Refund/allotment intimation have been dispatched to the address of the Applicants as registered with the depositories on September